
 
 

 

PARTS CATALOG 

HWHP3612, HWHP3618 
Heritage 36” Pro Range Wall Hoods 

 
 
 
 

 

Assembly Drawings 

Click Page Description 

2 Hood Assembly 

4 Inner Assembly 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised 4 Oct 2018 Dacor Technical Service  ∙  14425 Clark Av, City of Industry, CA 91745  ∙  Phone (800) 353-2267  ∙   Fax 909-348-5601 



2  

  HWHP3612/HWHP3618  Hood  Assembly  

HWHP3612 Shown (parts list next page) 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Return to Page 1 

 
20 



3  

  HWHP3612/HWHP3618 Hood Assembly Parts List  
 
 
 

Item HWHP3012 PN HWHP3018 PN Description 

1 Not serviceable Not serviceable ASSY, CANOPY 

2 101613 101613 COLLAR, DAMPER 

3 83056 83056 BUSHING HEYCO SB-875-11 

4 702452 702423 ASSY, CANOPY, MTG BRKT 

5 702867 702867 WELDMENT, 36” GREASE TRAY 

6 83263 83263 SCREW, PHILL, ROUND WASHER, HD. 

7 110153-02 110153-02 TRIM, 36IN, RH 

8 702495 702495 WELDMENT, BAFFLE 

9 109109 109109 KNOB, BAFFLE 

10 109328 109328 SCREW 8-32 X 5/16” PHIL PAN HD 

11 83340 83340 #10 LOCK WASHER 

12 702453 702718 ASSEMBLY, BLOWER 

13 83308 83308 6-32 KEPS NUT 

14 Reference Inner Assembly on Page 4 Asy, Control Panel 

15 702463 703004 WELD, INTERIOR PANEL 

16 702494-01 702494-01 ASSY, CONTROLLER 

17 110152-01 110153-01 TRIM, 36”, LH 

18 109144 109114 FRAME, SIDE 

19 702872 702872 ASSY, 36” REAR LINER 

20 102373 102373 SCREW, #8-18 X 1/4” 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Return to Page 1 



4  

  HWHP3612/HWHP3618   Inner Assembly  

HWHP3612 Shown (parts list next page) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Return to Page 1 

*** Terminal Block 
comes with Main Wire 
harness PN 109071 *** 



5  

  HWHP3612/HWHP3618 Inner Assembly Parts List  
 
 

 
Item HWHP3012 PN HWHP3018 PN Description 

1 702463 703004 WELD, INTERIOR PANEL 

2 109076 109076 HARNESS, 3-LIGHT HOOD WIRE 

3 109076 109076 HARNESS, 3-LIGHT HOOD WIRE 

4 702494-01 702494-01 ASSY, CONTROLLER 

5 83334 83334 STARWASHER, #8 

6 109071 109071 HARNESS, MAIN WIRE, 1-FAN 

7 83035 83035 NUT, WING, #10-24 

8 702493 702493 ASSY, TERMINAL BLOCK PLATE 

9 83531 83531 NUT, HEX, KEPS 4-40 

10 101624 101624 LAMP HOLDER 

11 702435AH-01 702435AH-01 ASY, LINER, 36” 

12 83534 83534 SCREW, #8 X .375, ENAMEL PANEL 

13 83263 83263 SCREW, PHILL, ROUND WASHER, HD. 

14 109355S 109355S TRIM, LAMP, HOODS 

15 109253 109253 LIGHT, LED 

16 113701 113701 JAM NUT 

17 703582 703582 ASSY, CTRL PANEL, WHITE LED  

18 107578 107578 SCREW BP, PHIL, FLT HD, TYPE 1 

19 113701 113701 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH, WHITE LED 

20 113789 113789 HARNESS, CTRL PANEL WIRE 

21 83530 83530 SCREW, PHIL. PAN HD, 4-40 X .625 LG 

22 83001 83001 SCREW, PHIL PAN HD, 8 x 1/4” 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Return to Page 1 


